〇Product structure : Silicon integrated circuit 〇This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays
1/29
TSZ02201-0F1F0A200780-1-2
20.May.2022 Rev.002
© 2020 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111 • 14 • 001
AC/DC Convertor IC

TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Ordering Information
B M 2 P x x 1 W - Z
VCC Control Voltage
10: 10.00 V
12: 12.00 V
13: 13.00 V
14: 14.00 V
15: 15.00 V
18: 18.00 V
20: 20.00 V
24: 24.80 V
Lineup
Part Number Marking Orderable Part Number VCC Control Voltage
BM2P101W BM2P101W-Z  10.00
BM2P121W BM2P121W-Z  12.00
BM2P131W BM2P131W-Z  13.00
BM2P141W BM2P141W-Z  14.00
BM2P151W BM2P151W-Z  15.00
BM2P181W BM2P181W-Z  18.00
BM2P201W BM2P201W-Z 20.00
BM2P241W BM2P241W-Z  24.80
Making Diagram
DIP7K (TOP VIEW)
Part Number Marking
LOT Number
28/29
BM2Pxx1W-Z Series
TSZ02201-0F1F0A200780-1-2
20.May.2022 Rev.002
© 2020 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Physical Dimension and Packing Information
Package Name DIP7K
29/29
BM2Pxx1W-Z Series
TSZ02201-0F1F0A200780-1-2
20.May.2022 Rev.002
© 2020 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Revision History
Date Revision Changes
17.Sep.2020 001 New release
20.May.2022 002 Deleted the word "under development"
 Notice-PGA-E Rev.004
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
Precaution on using ROHM Products
1. Our Products are designed and manufactured for application in ordinary electronic equipment (such as AV equipment,
OA equipment, telecommunication equipment, home electronic appliances, amusement equipment, etc.).  If you
intend to use our Products in devices requiring extremely high reliability (such as medical equipment (Note 1), transport
equipment, traffic equipment, aircraft/spacecraft, nuclear power controllers, fuel controllers, car equipment including car
accessories, safety devices, etc.) and whose malfunction or failure may cause loss of human life, bodily injury or
serious damage to property (“Specific Applications”), please consult with the ROHM sales representative in advance.
Unless otherwise agreed in writing by ROHM in advance, ROHM shall not be in any way responsible or liable for any
damages, expenses or losses incurred by you or third parties arising from the use of any ROHM’s Products for Specific
Applications.
(Note1) Medical Equipment Classification of the Specific Applications
JAPAN USA EU CHINA
CLASSⅢ
CLASSⅢ